City of Milwaukee Miwatikee, Wisconsi

53202

Legislation Text

File #: 071305, Version: 0

071305
Original

The Chair

Resolution approving a lease agreement with Edward E. Gillen Company.

This resolution would approve Amendment to & Extension of Lease Agreement with Edward E. Gillen for
7.615 acres of land located on the Port’s northeast corner of the Grand Trunk Site.

Whereas Edward E. Gillen Company has been a long term tenant in good standing with the Port of Milwaukee
and has an existing lease dated January 5, 2005; and

Whereas, Edward E. Gillen Company and the Port of Milwaukee have agreed to the Amendment to &
Extension of Lease Agreement commencing January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2010; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said Common Council hereby ratifies and
approves the Amendment to & Extension of Lease Agreement with Edward E. Gillen and the City of
Milwaukee, by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners for lease of 7.615 acres of land located on the
Grand Trunk Property; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the designated officers of said government and said Board are hereby authorized and
directed to execute an agreement to carry out this purpose.

1/3/08

Port of Milwaukee
Eric C. Reinelt

mw/i:gillenlse7.615ccres08.doc

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/16/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

